WINDING ROAD RACING

2019 SCCA National Championship Runoffs® Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2019 Winding Road Racing SCCA Runoffs® Contingency Program
Program Contact Information:	Luciana D'Andretta Winding Road Racing 2500 McHale Ct, Ste 100A Austin, TX 78758 (512) 994-0656 contact@windingroad.com
Program Summary:	 Winding Road Racing is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2019 SCCA Runoffs. This is an optional contingency awards program.
Program Duration:	2019 SCCA Runoffs
Registration:	 Competitors must register each year to participate in SCCA Runoffs contingency. The year-round Contingency program participation does <u>not</u> include the Runoffs. Competitors must go to https://store.windingroad.com/winding-road-racing-scca-runoffs-contingency-sponsorship-program-p2449.aspx and add the program to their cart and check out prior to the event. It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals and patches.
Requirements:	 Decals Required: YES # of Decals: 2 Location: One on each front 2 corners or each rear 2 corners of the vehicle, or one decal placed in the interior of race car and must be visible on camera. Availability: Decals will be sent when you check out of the WRR Store at registration.
Class Eligibility List:	All Classes
Award Information:	 Store Credit awards are presented to 1st-3rd place drivers in all classes at the 2019 SCCA Runoffs Championship competition only. Competitors may only claim one single contingency award per car for the event. To claim an award, eligible competitors will need to email a copy of their results (scanned from sanctioning body, MyLaps, or equivalent) with a photo of their car from the event showing the required WindingRoadRacing.com decals in place during the event to contact@windingroad.com (within 15 business days of event/3 weeks). Awards will be sent via email to eligible participants within 15 business days. Coupons can be used on full-priced items only (sale items not included). Coupons expire after one (1) year. One coupon award per purchase. See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts.
Additional Information:	 This is a bronze level contingency program administered and paid entirely by Winding Road Racing. For payout details or to ask questions, please call (512) 994- 0656 or email <u>contact@windingroad.com</u>.
PAYOUT SCHEDULE	1 st 2 nd 3 rd
All Classes	\$100 WRR Store Credit \$50 WRR Store Credit \$25 WRR Store Credit

Winding Road Racing retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2019 season.